

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dispur Law College

Ph.No.6002909358 E-Mail ID-iqacdispurlawcollege @ gmail.com College Website- <u>www.dispurlawcollege.org</u>.

Ref. No. DLC/IQAC/2022/

Date: 24-02-2022

NOTICE

This is for general information for all the students of Dispur Law College that an Interactive Session on Creative Writing is being organized by IQAC, Dispur Law College on 25th February from 11.30 am onwards in the college premises. The resource person is Dr. Kuladhar Saikia, winner of the Sahitya Academic Award, 2015 and President of the Assam Sahitya Sabha.

As such students of all semesters of the college are requested to attend the same for making the event a successful one.



Dr. Swapna Manindranath Deka IQAC Coordinator, Dispur Law College.